

Tuesday, January 24, 2017

## HB0029HS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 15

After "deposits" insert "and meeting all of the requirements of W.S. 9-4-801 through 9-4-818". ZWONITZER, CHAIRMAN

### HB0032H3001/ADOPTED

Page 15-line 2

Page 1-line 14	Delete	the	the standing		ng committee		amendment	
	(HB00321	HS001/	A)	to	this	line;	delete	
	"1-1-123	3.8" i	nsert	"1-1	-123.6	".		

Page 5-line 15 Delete the standing committee amendment (HB0032HS001/A) to this line; delete "1-1-123.8" insert "1-1-123.6".

Page 5-line 18 After "skiers" insert "; duties of skiers".

Page 8-After line 12 Insert:

"(k) A skier shall have the responsibility to observe all posted information and other signs and warnings posted in accordance with this act and shall be presumed to have seen and understood all signs, warnings and other information posted in accordance with this act.".

Page 8-lines 14 through 21	Delete entirely.	
Page 9-lines 1 through 21	Delete entirely.	
Page 10-lines 1 through 22	Delete entirely.	
Page 11-lines 1 through 23	Delete entirely.	
Page 12-lines 1 through 5	Delete entirely.	
3	"1-1-123.5. Duties "1-1-123.4.".	of skiers;"
Page 13-line 4 Delete	"1-1-123.6" insert "1-1-	123.5".

(HB0032HS001/A) to this

Delete the standing committee amendment

"1-1-123.8" insert "1-1-123.6". NICHOLAS

line;

delete



Tuesday, January 24, 2017

## HB0032H3002/ADOPTED

Page 6-line 14 Delete "any".

Page 6-line 15 Delete "and all".

Delete "any". Page 12-line 11

Page 12-line 12 Delete "and all". CONNOLLY

### HB0037H2001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 5 Delete "a provision" insert "provisions".

Page 1-line 10 Delete "21-2-304(b)(xv),".

Page 1-lines 14 and 15 Delete entirely.

Page 2-lines 1 through 23 Delete entirely.

Page 3-lines 1 through 4 Delete entirely.

Page 7-line 19 After "W.S." insert "21-2-304(b)(xv) and";

delete "is" insert "are". BARLOW

# HB0044HS001.02/ADOPTED [DIVIDED AMENDMENT] (CORRECTED COPY)

Delete ", b(intro) and (i)" insert "and Page 1-line 10 (b)(i)".

Page 3-lines 9 through 15 Delete entirely and insert:

"(i) The applicant has not been disciplined another jurisdiction submitted evidence satisfactory to board that the applicant is of good moral character and repute;".

Page 3-lines 18-20 Delete all new language.

Page 3-lines 21 and 22 Reinsert all stricken language.



# Tuesday, January 24, 2017

Page 4-line 1 Reinsert stricken "application,".

Page 4-line 4 Strike "Has not been disciplined in any

jurisdiction".

Page 4-lines 5 through 9 Delete all new language; insert

"Is of good moral character and

repute". ZWONITZER, CHAIRMAN

### HB0065HS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 3	After "transport designee,".	ation <mark>"</mark> in	sert	" <u>,</u> 01	<u>his</u>
Page 3-line 19	After "governor" transportation, affairs interim co	highways			

Page 4-line 2

After "governor" insert "and the joint transportation, highways and military affairs interim committee". EKLUND, CHAIRMAN

### HB0075HS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 After "repealing" insert "certain".

Page 2-lines 8 and 9 Reinsert stricken language.

Page 2-line 10 Reinsert stricken "if:" and delete balance of the line.

Page 2-lines 11 and 12 Delete entirely.

Page 2-lines 18 through 23 Delete entirely.

Page 3-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely and insert:

"(i) For persons convicted within Wyoming of a nonviolent felony or nonviolent felonies arising out of the same occurrence or related course of events who completed their sentence before January 1, 2010, the department shall require an application for restoration before issuing a certificate to eligible persons who receipt of a written request on a form prescribed by the department and issue each eligible person a



Tuesday, January 24, 2017

certificate of restoration of voting rights following a determination that the person has completed their his sentence, before January 1, 2016 including probation and parole. The department shall not require an application for restoration before issuing a certificate to eligible persons who complete their sentence on and after January 1, 2016—2010;".

Page 3-lines 8 through 10 Reinsert all stricken language and delete all new language.

Page 4-lines 11 through 15 Delete all new language.

Page 4-line 17 Delete "(i) through; delete "and".

Page 4-line 18 Delete "(e)(i)". KIRKBRIDE, CHAIRMAN

### HB0078HS001/ADOPTED

Page 4-line 16

After "company." insert "Any such salvage title issued by the county clerk shall reflect all liens of record that have not been released.". EKLUND, CHAIRMAN

### HB0080H3001/ADOPTED

Page 18-line 5 In the standing committee amendment (HB0080HS001/A) to this line, after "39-15-103(a)(i)(D)" insert "and 39-15-106(k)". ZWONITZER

### HB0101H2001/ADOPTED

Page	1-line	1	After line.	"specify	ving"	delete	balance	of	the
Page	1-line	2		the line		_	-	ert "	that
Page	2-line	2		" <u>not</u> "; Lete bala				sert	" <u>.</u> "

Page 2-lines 3 through 12 Delete entirely. BARLOW